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Fixed

Middle

36°

2      (61 mm)3/8”

Bevel Ba�e Bevel Ba�e

Compact and efficient, the Prima 4 offers reliable Value in a discreet 
4" form. With its clean trim and consistent output, it brings professional
-grade lighting to smaller spaces and budget-conscious projects.
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Smooth vs Stepped Reflector

Bevel  / Smooth Reflector Round Beffle  Trim Fixed
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Option

Baffle  / Stepped Reflector

Specifications listed above highlight the differences between the Smooth and Stepped reflector options.

Light Efficiency
Provides high reflection efficiency with 
concentrated light output, resulting in 
enhanced brightness.

The stepped structure absorbs part of 
the light, leading to slightly reduced 
brightness.

Glare Control
The stepped design minimizes glare, 
offering greater visual comfort.

Light Distribution
Produces a concentrated beam, ideal 
for accent lighting applications.

Emits softer light, suitable for 
wide-area, uniform illumination.

Application Scenarios
Recommended for commercial spaces, 
showrooms, and areas demanding 
high brightness levels.

Suited for residential settings, hotels, 
and offices, where a comfortable 
atmosphere is prioritized.

Visual Effect
Delivers a clear, focused light spot with 
strong spatial definition.

Creates a soft, warm, and natural 
ambiance.

Energy Performance
Offers higher light output with 
improved energy efficiency.

Experiences slightly higher light loss 
but enhances user comfort.

Designed for a brighter, more open 
visual aesthetic with more modest glare 
management.
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Agency:

Project Name:

Project Type:

Product Code
(Example: PRM4-SQ-TRM-DW-FX-BV-WH-STA-5CCT-36D-TRIAC-RM-120V))

Product Name1 2 Trim Option

Prima 4 Square

PRM4-SQ -

Prima 4  Square

TRM - Trim DW - Drywall

Mounting3 Trim Style

FX - Fixed

4 5 Trim Option

BV - Bevel

BF - Baffle

Finish6

WH - White
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Lumens/Watt7 8 CCT 9 10 11 12Beam Angle Dimming Housing Voltage

STA - L1350/15W
(  Standard)

ENH - L2160/24W

(  Standard)

(  Selectable 2700K +
 

 3000K +  3500K +
                                       
4000K +  5000K )

5CCT - 5 CCT TRIAC - TRIAC 120V RM - Remodel UNV - 120V-277V

Order Code

Complete the order code by selecting one option per category.

0-10V - 0/10V 120V - 120V

BK - Black

V A L U E

36D - 36° (Middle)

24D - 24° (Narrow)

60D - 60° (Wide)



Product Details

Square Bevel Trim Fixed Square Baffle Trim Fixed

CUTOUT: Ø33⁄4 inch(Ø95mm) CUTOUT: Ø33⁄4 inch(Ø95mm)

15W 24W

Rough-in plate
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New Construction Plate

15W 24W
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Ceiling

Open the ceiling hole in accordance to the 
given luminaire cut hole size. The suitable 
false/Plaster ceiling thickness shall be 
5-20mm.

 ˜ 3    " (˜ 95mm) 3/4

L Switched
Earth

N Neutral

 CCT switch 

Disconnect the electrical power,and Please 
ensure that the wires are connected exactly 
as shown in the provided diagram.

1

2

3

Insert the driver and secure it to the ceiling
using screws. After that, place the luminaire 
LED module into the frame opening.

After installation, conduct power on test.

Installation Instructions

For more information regarding installation, consult with an Eterna Light representative.
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Photometric

15W - 30K - 36°

Fixed - Bevel

24W - 30K - 36°

Fixed - Bevel

Performance values are based on independent photometric testing.
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM

1m 200.00cm356.5,2971lx

2m 400.00cm89.13,742.7lx

3m 600.00cm39.61,330.1lx

4m 800.00cm22.28,185.7lx

5m 1000.00cm14.26,118.8lx

6m 1200.00cm9.904,82.52lx

7m 1400.00cm7.276,60.63lx

8m 1600.00cm5.571,46.42lx

9m 1800.00cm4.402,36.68lx

10m 2000.00cm3.565,29.71lx

eight Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:90.00deg

Flux out:1120 lm

Note:The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average
     illumination when the luminaire is at different distance.
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM

1m 200.00cm558.3,4648lx

2m 400.00cm139.6,1162lx

3m 600.00cm62.03,516.4lx

4m 800.00cm34.89,290.5lx

5m 1000.00cm22.33,185.9lx

6m 1200.00cm15.51,129.1lx

7m 1400.00cm11.39,94.86lx

8m 1600.00cm8.723,72.63lx

9m 1800.00cm6.892,57.38lx

10m 2000.00cm5.583,46.48lx

eight Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:90.00deg

Flux out:1754 lm

Note:The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average
     illumination when the luminaire is at different distance.
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Technical Specifications

M A T E R I A L

Constructed from durable, lightweight aluminum, Prima ensures excellent thermal management and long-term
stability. Its minimalist housing design supports efficient heat dissipation, maintaining LED performance and
extending fixture life across residential, commercial, and institutional environments.

T R I M  O P T I O N S  &  S T Y L E

Available in trim configurations with bevel and baffle style options, Prima offers flexibility for a wide range of 
ceiling applications. Its clean, glare-free design provides a modern aesthetic suitable for any architectural 
environment. The trim finish is available in white and black, ensuring seamless visual integration.

L I G H T  O U T P U T  &  P E R F O R M A N C E

Featuring the L1350/15W (Standard) and L2160/24W (Enhance) LED modules, the fixture delivers high-efficiency 
illumination of up to 90 lumens per watt, with a CRI of 90+ for superior colour rendering and balanced light 
output. Designed for fixed installation, the Prima 4 provides consistent, flicker-free lighting ideal for accent, 
ambient, and task applications.

C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  &  B E A M  A N G L E

Prima features 5CCT selectable colour tuning with options of 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, and 5000K, 
allowing flexibility across various lighting environments. It is available in 36° (Middle) beam angle for precise 
light control and tailored distribution.

D I M M I N G  &  E L E C T R I C A L

Engineered for versatile control, Prima 4 supports TRIAC (120V) and 0–10V (120–277V) dimming systems, 
delivering smooth, flicker-free performance across multiple voltage configurations. This ensures broad 
compatibility with both residential and commercial dimming protocols.

L I F E  E X P E C T A N C Y  &  O P E R A T I N G  C O N D I T I O N S

Built for reliability, the fixture offers a lifespan exceeding 50,000 hours (L70), maintaining consistent output over
time. It operates effectively in ambient temperatures from -20°C to 40°C (-4°F to 104°F), making it suitable for
both dry and damp environments.

H O U S I N G  &  C E R T I F I C A T I O N S

Engineered for versatile installation, Prima 4 is available in remodel housing options suitable for retrofit or new
construction projects. Each fixture is UL, ETL, and FCC certified, ensuring compliance with rigorous safety and
performance standards across all applications.
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